
D
o
m
e
s
t 

Quickeferen
ce

Page 44 • United States Postal Service • Price List (Notice 123) • Effective May 11, 2009

First-Class Mail Domestic—Retail
SHAPE SIZE PRICE

Postcards
minimum maximum Price

$0.56length 5 inches 6 inches
height 3-1/2 inches 4-1/4 inches
thickness 0.007 inch 0.016 inch

Letters Weight Not 
Over (oz.) Price

minimum maximum 1
2
3

  3.5

$0.69 
0.97 
1.25 
1.53 

length 5 inches 11-1/2 inches
height 3-1/2 inches 6-1/8 inches
thickness 0.007 inch 1/4 inch

Large Envelopes (Flats) Weight Not 
Over (oz.) Price

minimum* maximum 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

$1.50 
1.77 
2.04
2.31 
2.59 
2.87 
3.15 
3.43
3.71 
4.01 
4.31 
4.61 
4.91 

length 11-1/2 inches 15 inches
height 6-1/8 inches 12 inches
thickness 1/4 inch 3/4 inch

* Flats exceed at least one of these dimensions.
Pieces that are rigid, not rectangular, or not
uniformly thick pay Parcel prices.

Parcels & USPS Ground Advantage Weight Not 
Over (oz.) Price

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Weight 13-15.999 oz

$5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.70
5.70 
5.70
5.70
6.50 
6.50 
6.50
6.50 
8.00 

5"
min.

5"
min.

Le

Length + girth combined cannot exceed 108 inches 
(USPS Retail Ground Advantage - Retail cannot exceed 130 
inches).

length
the longest side of the package

girth
measurement around the thickest part (perpendicular to 
the length)

     Zone 1 

Letters that meet one or more of the nonmachinable 
characteristics in DMM 101.1.2 are also subject to the 
$0.46 nonmachinable surcharge.

Letter sized mail over 3.5 ounces or over 1/4 inch thick 
(or over any dimension listed) use Large Envelope rates.

USPS Ground Advantage and Priority items 
are  required to use a USPS tracking barcode.  
Please call or email for information on FP 
PARCEL SHIPPING which gives access to 
Commercial Based Rates, prints package 
labels, prints tracking barcodes, and gives you 
discounted postage rates on Package services.

Rostal 
Explorer

pe.usps.comYour souralce fop-to-date business mailing information.

Please see the USPS website or contact us for more 
detailed information regarding USPS Ground 
Advantage rates. The rates shown are for Zone 1 
destinations only and the actual rate charged will 
depend on destination ZIP Code. Surcharges for 
certain weights and/or dimensions may also apply.

 

Please
Please contact Competitive Mailing Solutions at 414-462-1140 or email us 

 at rates@competitivemailing.com with any postage rate questions.
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       www.competitivemailing.com, (414) 462-1140, info@competitivemailing.com
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 These rates are effective July 14,2024

Owner
Typewritten Text
 

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
 First-Class Metered Mail, not over
 3.5 oz., currently receives a 4
 cent per Letter discount when 
 compared to using a postage stamp.

Owner
Typewritten Text
Metered Mail
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       Please contact us with postage meter questions or for any sales, service, supplies.
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      COMPETITIVE MAILING SOLUTIONS, 10045 W LISBON AVE, SUITE 126, WAUWATOSA, WI 53222
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 Large Envelopes(Flats)over 13 ounces use 
 either USPS Ground Advantage or
 Priority Mail rates. 
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